
 As of 04/05/2021

Key to Resident Preparedness Group Coordinator positions and areas of responsibility

First number

1-11 = cottage Areas Number after decimal in Area column = Neighborhood within area

12 = Skyline Plaza Number after decimal in Area column = Floor

13 = Terrace Number after decimal in Area column = Floor

14 = Main Manor Number after decimal in Area column = Floor (x=10)

AC = Area Coordinator NC = Neighborhood Coordinator

BC = Building Coordinator FC = Floor Coordinator

Title Last Name First 

Name

Address Unit  Phone  

Ext

Mobile Email Area Coordinator Responsibility

1AC Maxfield Keith Quail Pt Cir 2103 6100 maxfieldkeith@gmail.com 1.1 2101-2109 Quail Pt Cir          

2110-2122 Quail Pt Cir          

2123-2131 Quail Pt Ct

1NC1 Heverly Mike Quail Pt Cir 2104 6201 heverlymike@gmail.com 1.1 2101-2109 Quail Pt Cir

1NC2 de Vos Bonnie Quail Pt Cir 2114 6654 jimbonniedevos@gmail.com 1.2 2110-2122 Quail Pt Cir

1NC2 de Vos Jim Quail Pt Cir 2114 6654 jimbonniedevos@gmail.com 1.2 2110-2122 Quail Pt Cir

1NC3 Turner Carolyn Quail Pt Ct 2128 6620 541-531-5681 oceanwise@aol.com 1.3 2123-2131 Quail Pt Ct

1NC3 Turner Paul Quail Pt Ct 2128 6620 oceanwise@aol.com 1.3 2123-2131 Quail Pt Ct

2AC Lippman Eleanor Quail Pt Cir 2313 6521 elippman@aol.com 2.1 2301-2315 Quail Pt Cir          

2201-2209 Quail Pt Ter         

2210-2217 Quail Pt Ter

2NC1 Cutting Merrill Quail Pt Cir 2312 6945 merrillcutting@gmail.com 2.1 2301-2315 Quail Pt Cir  

2NC2 Conger Tom Quail Pt Ter 2210 6803 tcink85@gmail.com 2.2 2201-2209 Quail Pt Ter    

2NC3 Studebaker Elwin (El) Quail Pt Ter 2215 6093 eostjs@aol.com 2.3 2210-2217 Quail Pt Ter

3 NC1 Wetenkamp Scott RVM Dr 2408 6426 s.wetenkamp@scean.com 3.1 2400-2409 RVM Dr

3 AC Quan James RVM Dr 2414 6793 jqandmoy@gmail.com 3.2 2400-2409 RVM Dr                 

2410-2416 RVM Dr

3 NC2 McGann Lowell RVM Dr 2412 6237 mcgannl@aol.com 3.2 2410-2418 RVM Dr

 4 NC1 Fox Phyllis Skyline Dr 1109 6357 puuhaloa@yahoo.com 4.1 1101-1111 Skyline Dr
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4 AC Maxwell Nancy Skyline Dr 1103 6548 808-227-5254 packymax@gmail.com 4.1 1101-1111 Skyline Dr             

1112-1120 Skyline Dr            

1121-1130  Skyline Dr            

1131-1137  Skyline Dr

4 NC2 Boice Norman Skyline Dr 1116 6164 normb2306@gmail.com 4.2 1112-1120 Skyline Dr

4 NC3 Bjorkholm Mary Skyline Dr 1126 6147 mbj@stanfordalumni.org 4.3 1121-1130 Skyline Dr

4 NC4 4.4 1131-1137 Skyline Dr

 5 AC Johnson Joni Horizon Ln 1201 6150 jonisj22@gmail.com 5.1 1201-1209 Horizon Dr           

1210-1219 Horizon Dr           

1220-1227 Horizon Dr

5 NC1 5.1 1201-1209 Horizon Dr

5 NC2 Saunders Judith (Judi)Horizon Ln 1217 6129 jas@rdsaunders.com 5.2 1210-1219 Horizon Dr

5 NC3 Mulder Sophia Horizon Ln 1224 6856 sophia_mulder@icloud.com 5.3 1220-1227 Horizon Dr

6 NC1 Ross Annabel Pear Tree Ln 1301 6141 rossblueriver@gmail.com 6.1 1301-1306 Peartree Ln

6 NC2 Fisette Dolores Pear Tree Ln 1314 6084 dfisette@itsolutionz.com 6.2 1307-1318 Peartree Ln    

6 AC Krimsly Saul Pear Tree Ln 1314 6084 saul@itsolutionz.com 6.2 1307-1318 Peartree Ln    

6 NC3 Koch Grant Pear Tree Ln 1320 6807 541-292-2059 grantyoka@gmail.com 6.3 1319-1331 Peartree Ln

6 NC3 Finley Butch Pear Tree Ln 1329 6161 bf6695@gmail.com 6.3 1319-1331 Peartree Ln

6 NC4 Stocker James Village Ctr Dr 1506 6399 858-945-2471 jimstocker866@gmail.com 6.4 1501-1504 Malama Way      

1505-1510 Village Ctr D

6 NC4 Simpson Damon Village Ctr Dr 1505 6971

damonsimpson64@yahoo.com

6.4 1501-1504 Malama Way      

1505-1510 Village Ctr Dr

7 NC1 Moore Fred Village Ctr Dr 1402 6272 fmoore8@sbcglobal.net 7.1 1401-1409 Village Ctr Dr 

7 NC2 Scott Kevin Village Ctr Dr 1411 6439 831-236-0798 kevindnorway@hotmail.com 7.2 1410-1419 Village Ctr Dr 

7 NC3 Hines Jan Village Ctr Dr 1423 6659 jihines@me.com 7.3 1420-1426 Village Ctr Dr

7 AC Ross Skip Village Ctr Dr 1431 6224 skip@closereach.com 7.4 1401-1409 Village Ctr Dr     

1410-1419 Village Ctr Dr   

1420-1426 Village Ctr Dr   

1427-1435 Village Ctr Dr

7 NC4 Ross Janet Village Ctr Dr 1431 6224 janet@closereach.com 7.4 1427-1435 Village Ctr Dr

8 NC1 Cure Harry Meadowview Dr 1613 6026 hmcure@earthlink.net 8.1 1601-1613 Meadowview Dr

8 NC2 Vasavada Ravindra Meadowview Dr 1622 6804 ravinvas@gmail.com 8.2 1614-1624  Meadowview Dr
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8 NC2 McDonald Patrick Meadowview Dr 1623 6638

patmcdonald@aol.com

8.2 1614-1624  Meadowview Dr

8 AC Barry Don Meadowview Dr 1632 6571 winebyer@gmail.com 8.3 1601-1613 Meadowview Dr    

1614-1624  Meadowview Dr   

1625-1636 Meadowview Dr

8 NC3 Olson Marlene Meadowview Dr 1633 6265 marlene.olson9@gmail.com 8.3  1625-1636 Meadowview Dr

9 AC Schwyn Charles Lake Village Dr 1704 6596 ceschwyn@sbcglobal.net 9.1 1701-1710 Lake Village Dr    

1711-1723 Lake Village Dr

9 NC1 Jones Martha Lake Village Dr 1703 6230 mjones10@pacbell.net 9.1 1701-1710 Lake Village Dr

9 NC2 Gorrell Vicki Lake Village Dr 1718 6632 vgorrell@gmail.com 9.2 1711-1723 Lake Village Dr

10 NC1 Morrish Bill Wildflower Dr 1801 6617

xbemrvm@gmail.com

10.1 1801-1809 Wildflower Dr      

1138-1140 Skyline Dr

10 AC      

10 NC2

Barry Harlan Wildflower Cir 1903 6678 707-494-6090 hbarry1000@gmail.com 10.2 1801-1809 Wildflower Dr     

1138-1140 Skyline Dr             

1901-1912  Wildflower Cir  

1810-1814 Wildflower Dr     10 NC1 Kelley Kenneth Wildflower Dr 1811 6819 kckelleyrvm@gmail.com 10.2 1801-1809 Wildflower Dr      

1138-1140 Skyline Dr10 NC2 Shirk Larry Wildflower Cir 1905 6294 Lnshirk@gmail.com 10.2 1901-1912  Wildflower Cir

10ac Wagner Ernest (Dan)Wildflower Cir 1907 6414 danwagner56@gmail.com 10.2 backup AC

10 NC3 Spence Linda Wildflower Cir 1913 6708 lindaspence30@gmail.com 10.3 1810-1814 Wildflower Dr      

1913-1915 Wildflower Cir

10NC3 Dealey David Wildflower Dr 1810 6056 eydealey@outlook.com 10.3 1810-1814 Wildflower Dr      

1913-1915 Wildflower Cir

11 AC Crites Gary #9 Nieto Way 2409 9 6480 ohanacrites@gmail.com 11.1 1083-1211 Shannon Dr         

2401 & 2409 Nieto Way  1177 

Mira Mar Ave

 12 FC3 Brown Carole Skyline Plaza 3314 6914 541-210-4415 c.brown123134@gmail.com 12.3 3301-3315 Skyline Plaza

12 BC Macmillan Claudia Skyline Plaza 3312 6566 claudiamacmillan@yahoo.com 12.3 3201-3615 Skyline Plaza

12 FC3 Thomas Wayne Skyline Plaza 3314 6914 whthomas_0923@yaHOO.COM 12.3 3301-3315 Skyline Plaza

12 FC3 Powell Bill Skyline Plaza 3309 6577 bd38powell@gmail.com 12.3 3301-3315 Skyline Plaza

12 FC3 Powell Dorothy Skyline Plaza 3309 6577 bd38powell@gmail.com 12.3 3301-3315 Skyline Plaza

13 BC Macmillan James Skyline Plaza 3312 6566 macmillj@yahoo.com 12.3 3201-3615 Skyline Plaza

12 FC4 Willms Fredric Skyline Plaza 3412 6166 fredwillms11@gmail.com 12.4 3401-3415 Skyline Plaza
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12 FC4 Willms Lee Skyline Plaza 3412 6166 lwillms@outlook.com 12.4 3401-3415 Skyline Plaza

12 FC4 Reitz Rita Skyline Plaza 3403 6815 rreitz88@yahoo.com 12.4 3401-3415 Skyline Plaza

12 FC5 Lawson Frank Skyline Plaza 3512 6324 hflawson22@gmail.com 12.5 3501-3515 Skyline Plaza

12 FC5 Lawson Holly Skyline Plaza 3512 6324 hflawson22@gmail.com 12.5 3501-3515 Skyline Plaza

12 FC6 Singleton Herbert Skyline Plaza 3612 6942 hmjsing@hotmail.com 12.6 3601-3615 Skyline Plaza

14 FC3 Zilkey Willi Main Manor 320 6871 willizilkey@gmail.com 14.3

14 FC3 Freeman Wes Main Manor 325 6586 805-226-6066 wesf@outlook.com 14.3

14 FC4 Densmore Sally Main Manor 409 6140 sdensmore65@gmail.com 14.4

14 FC4 Walls Madge Main Manor 412 6634 808 721 2012 majwells@comcast.net 14.4

14 

BC36

Jensen Gary Main Manor 508 6569 541-944-5215 jensen_gary@hotmail.com 14.5

14 FC5 Draper Ruth Main Manor 507 6171 ruthdraper507@yahoo.com 14.5

14 FC5 Jensen Kathleen Main Manor 508 6569 katemjensen@homail.com 14.5

14 FC6 Prine Marion Main Manor 622 6988 marjam806@yahoo.com 14.6

14 FC7 Wilson Bruce Main Manor 711 6619 14.7

14 FC7 Ching Arlene Main Manor 712 6690 rvmmanini@gmail.com 14.7

14 FC7 Ching Steven Main Manor 712 6690 rvmmanini@gmail.com 14.7

14 FC8 Rapoza Rita Main Manor 823 6689 ritarapoza@yahoo.com 14.8

14 FC8 Turner Bonny Main Manor 826 6625 916-201-7232 turner.bonny@yahoo.com 14.8

14 FC9 Fotheringham Joan Main Manor 902 6059 joanjack2@aol.com 14.9

14 FC9 Kent Connie Main Manor 913 6301 760 382 4926 kent.connie@gmail.com 14.9

14 FC9 Heintz Richard Main Manor 921 6104 ktg921rvm@gmail.com 14.9

14 FC9 Heintz Joyce Main Manor 921 DDEN 14.9

14 FC9 Fotheringham Joan Main Manor 902 6059 joanjack2@aol.com 14.9

14 BC7x Hight Teddie Main Manor 1018 6542 tnrhight@gmail.com 14.X

14FCx Lopez Regina Main Manor 1014 6498 lopez514@aol.com 14.X

14 FCx Hight Rob Main Manor 1018 6542 rnthight@gmail.com 14.X

14 FCx Ichimura Bob Main Manor 1030 6553 bobichimura@gmail.com 14.X
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